
22 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 2937 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/185-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.0. 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 

CH 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

CH 

HO. 

!f,O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 

No. 

13643 
530 

529 
13607 
13663 
13665 
13664 

179 

13.01.039 
15.12.009 

15.12.009 
29.07.009 
34.02.000 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.02.015 

13582 39.02.025 

149 39.02.059 
13666 39.02.085 
13667 39. 02. 125 

13630 39.07.011 
531 39.07.299 

150 39.07.299 

20 39.07.299 
13584 39.07.299 

13608 40.09.001 
47 40.09.011 

523 40.14.049 

13585 48.07.131 
13631 48.21.019 

502 55.05.000 
13646 59 .17 .039 

13632 

13670 
154 
152 
153 
160 

13633 

60.01.033} 
60.01.034 
60.06.001 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
70.13.009 

13587 70.20.071 
13618 73 .15 .141 

544 73.18.009 

146 73 .40.069 

53 73.40.069 

26 73 .40.069 

504 73.40.069 

501 74.19.009 

13590 76.02.009 

505 76.04.001 

736 76.16.059 

552 82.02.009 

13674 83 .13. 021 
13649 84.08.001 

Goods 

Supercol locust bean gum, a stabilising agent for foods and ice cream 
Cebes 30--08 refined and hydrogenerated vegetable, peculiar for use in 

making biscuits and/or confectionery 
Witocan P, peculiar for use in making confectionery and chocolate 
Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry 
GEM type SC slipper compound water based release agent 
Alberto! KP 648, for use in making printing inks .. 
Dynapol thermoplastic polyester resin L850, for use in making powder 

coatings and specialty coatings 
Decapol and Decabloc flocculation aids, for the treatment of effluent 

and water purification 
Arion 580 and 585 air drying water dispersable alkyd resins, for use in 

making architectural and domestic paints 
Du[ll9p wellmaster PVC tubing, for use as a rising main for water wells 
PTFE (teflon) self adhesive tape, 100% pure 
Teflon (PTFE) self adhesive sheets and rolls over 15 cm in width, 100 % 

pure 
Raychem xaga 13 series splice closures 
Gretag colour measuring strips, peculiar to use for ensuring that colour 

reproduction remains the same during a printing process 
Injection moulded glass filled nylon couplings, for use with Dunlop 

Wellmaster layflat seamless PVC tubing 
'Makrolon' polycarbonate animal cages 
Plastic comer pieces, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making aluminium framed filters 
Omega hose, electrical resistance hose 
Special compound rubber tubing in the rough unground state, for 

reconditioning office machines and computers 
Diaphragms of synthetic rubber or neoprene, peculiar for use in 

Diaphragm Teejet nozzles and Diaphragm Teejet check valves 
Paper coated with microsphere adhesive .. 
Other articles of paper pulp, paper, paperboard or cellulose wadding, 

viz: 
filter paper cones, for use and supplied with, locally manufactured 

filter-drip coffee makers 
Cotton yarn, peculiar for use in making hosiery 
Curved heavy duty wool buffing pads, peculiar for use in making fibre

glass 
Cotton terry towelling, cotton loops embroidered into cotton woven 

base cloth 
Nylon spandex jaquard powemet, for use in making corsetry 
Adidas outsoles, model baseball with built in cleats 
Adidas outsoles, model broadfoot 
Adidas outsoles, models indoor super, tennis nylon, basketball 
Adidas outsoles, model oregan trainer sole with wedge 
Blanks only of borosilicate flame glass, for use only as a component 

part of filter drip coffee makers and percolators, etc. 
Clark-Schwebel woven fibreglass fabric 
High tensile wire to withstand abrasion and weight, for use in quarry 

screens and rural flooring 
E.R.W. linepipe 355.66mm O.D. x 11.91 mm W.T., 355.6mm 

O.D. x 7.14 mm W.T., peculiar for use on gas pipelines 
Dished and flanged ends, 2134 mm I.D. x 12.1 mm minimum finished 

thickness and 2743 mm I.D. x 16.1 mm finished thickness, con
forming to BS 5500, for use in making CO 2 and L.P.G. storage vessels 

'Emlock' hive fasteners, metal cups (2 part), to be used with metal 
strapping material to strap hive components together for migratory 
work in this specific case for moving kiwifruit pollination 

Shor-Line stainless steel animal cages, manufactured by Schroer Manu-
facturing Co., for veterinary clinical use, to prevent infection during 
treatment of dogs 

Strain clamps, peculiar for use with high voltage suspension. and strain 
insulators 

Brass fittings, peculiar for use in making purses, handbags, keycases 
and/or wallets 

Aluminium sections, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making filters 

O.P.C. aluminium masters, peculiar for use in photo conducting original 
images to plain paper for Ricoh photo-copiers 

Coated aluminium tubes, for use in making UNO aquarium 'Heater
Stat' 

Swident pinned saw blades, peculiar for use in cutting diestone casts in 
dental laboratories 

Daiwa closures, 53 mm, used to seal carafe type glass wine containers 
Berkeley jet drive propulsion units, model 6J 

r-~Duty P:f 

l Ref. 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

99 

99 

99 

31 
15 

99 

15 

15 
99 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

10 


