THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/185—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK WN	13643 530	13.01.039 15.12.009	Supercol locust bean gum, a stabilising agent for foods and ice cream Cebes 30-08 refined and hydrogenerated vegetable, peculiar for use in making biscuits and/or confectionery	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	529	15.12.009	Witocan P, peculiar for use in making confectionery and chocolate	Free*	Free*	15
K	13607	29.07.009	Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry	Free*	Free*	15
AK V	13663	34.02.000	GEM type SC slipper compound water based release agent Albertol KP 648 for use in making printing inks	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	13665 13664	39.01.005 39.01.005	Albertol KP 648, for use in making printing inks Dynapol thermoplastic polyester resin L850, for use in making powder coatings and specialty coatings	Free*		
I.O.	179	39.02.015	Decapol and Decabloc flocculation aids, for the treatment of effluent and water purification	Free*		
H.O.	13582	39.02.025	Arlon 580 and 585 air drying water dispersable alkyd resins, for use in making architectural and domestic paints	Free*	T*	
CH AK	149 13666	39.02.059 39.02.085	Dunlop wellmaster PVC tubing, for use as a rising main for water wells	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	13667	39.02.125	PTFE (teflon) self adhesive tape, 100% pure	Free*		::
AK	13630	39.07.011	Raychem xaga 13 series splice closures	Free*		
WN	531	39.07.299	Gretag colour measuring strips, peculiar to use for ensuring that colour	Free*	Free*	99
СН	150	39.07.299	reproduction remains the same during a printing process Injection moulded glass filled nylon couplings, for use with Dunlop Wellmaster layflat seamless PVC tubing	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK	20 13584	39.07.299 39.07.299	'Makrolon' polycarbonate animal cages Plastic corner pieces, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	31 15
	12.000	40.00.001	only in making aluminium framed filters			
AK H.O.	13608 47	40.09.001 40.09.011	Omega hose, electrical resistance hose Special compound rubber tubing in the rough unground state, for reconditioning office machines and computers	Free* Free*		::
WN	523	40.14.049	Diaphragms of synthetic rubber or neoprene, peculiar for use in Diaphragm Teejet nozzles and Diaphragm Teejet check valves	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	13585 13631	48.07.131 48.21.019	Paper coated with microsphere adhesive Other articles of paper pulp, paper, paperboard or cellulose wadding, viz:	Free* Free*	Free*	is
			filter paper cones, for use and supplied with, locally manufactured filter-drip coffee makers			
WN AK	502 13646	55.05.000 59.17.039	Cutton yarn, peculiar for use in making hosiery Curved heavy duty wool buffing pads, peculiar for use in making fibre-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	13632	60.01.033 \ 60.01.034 }	glass Cotton terry towelling, cotton loops embroidered into cotton woven base cloth	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13670	60.06.001	Nylon spandex jaquard powernet, for use in making corsetry	Free*	Free*	15
CH	154	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles, model baseball with built in cleats	Free*	Free*	15
CH	152	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles, model broadfoot	Free*	Free*	15
CH	153	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles, models indoor super, tennis nylon, basketball Adidas outsoles, model oregan trainer sole with wedge	Free*	Free*	15
CH H.O.	160 13633	64.05.000 70.13.009	Blanks only of borosilicate flame glass, for use only as a component part of filter drip coffee makers and percolators, etc.	Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK H.O.	13587 13618	70.20.071 73.15.141	Clark-Schwebel woven fibreglass fabric High tensile wire to withstand abrasion and weight, for use in quarry	Free* Free*	Free*	99 15
WN	544	73.18.009	screens and rural flooring E.R.W. linepipe 355.66 mm O.D. × 11.91 mm W.T., 355.6 mm O.D. × 7.14 mm W.T., peculiar for use on gas pipelines	Free*	Free*	99
CH	146	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends, 2134 mm I.D. \times 12.1 mm minimum finished thickness and 2743 mm I.D. \times 16.1 mm finished thickness, con-	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	53	73.40.069	forming to BS 5500, for use in making CO ₂ and L.P.G. storage vessels 'Emlock' hive fasteners, metal cups (2 part), to be used with metal strapping material to strap hive components together for migratory	Free*	Free*	99
.0,1	26	73.40.069	work in this specific case for moving kiwifruit pollination Shor-Line stainless steel animal cages, manufactured by Schroer Manufacturing Co., for veterinary clinical use, to prevent infection during	Free*	Free*	99
WN	504	73.40.069	treatment of dogs Strain clamps, peculiar for use with high voltage suspension and strain	Free*	Free*	99
WN	501	74.19.009	insulators Brass fittings, peculiar for use in making purses, handbags, keycases and/or wallets	Free*	Free*	15
4K	13590	76.02.009	Aluminium sections, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making filters	Free*	Free*	15
WN	505	76.04.001	O.P.C. aluminium masters, peculiar for use in photo conducting original images to plain paper for Ricoh photo-copiers	Free*		
H.O.	736	76.16.059	Coated aluminium tubes, for use in making UNO aquarium 'Heater-Stat'	Free*	Free*	15
WN	552	82.02.009	Swident pinned saw blades, peculiar for use in cutting diestone casts in dental laboratories	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	13674	83.13.021 84.08.001	Daiwa closures, 53 mm, used to seal carafe type glass wine containers Berkeley jet drive propulsion units, model 6J	Free* Free*	Free*	iò